
6/13/13 

FACT SHEET: 
MountainStar Sports Group offers to commit additional $12.1 million  

toward construction of El Paso’s Downtown Ballpark  

 
 

 
On May 28, 2013, El Paso City Council directed City staff to limit the City’s financial commitments required to 
construct the Downtown Ballpark. Since receiving council’s direction, City staff has met with representatives 
of MountainStar Sports Group, LLC – the local ownership group bringing Triple-A Baseball to El Paso – to 
discuss the status of the project and changes needed to bring the budget in line with Council’s directive. 
 

As a result of these discussions, MountainStar is prepared to commit $12.1 million in additional revenues 
to fund the construction of El Paso’s new Downtown Ballpark. This allows the city to construct the state-of-
the-art facility, including all envisioned amenities, without burdening El Paso property taxpayers or 
substantially increasing the City’s direct contribution beyond the original commitment.  The additional 
revenues would be generated by the following: 
 

o Doubling MountainStar’s annual lease payment to the City of El Paso  from $200,000 to 
$400,000 a year. 

o Extending the term of MountainStar’s lease from 25 to 30 years. 
o Extending the term of MountainStar’s non-relocation agreement from 25 to 30 years. 

 
In order to formalize this commitment, Mayor John Cook will ask City Council to consider approval of the 
following items at the June 18, 2013, City Council Meeting: 
 

 Amending the Bond Authorization Parameters Resolution: If City Council approves, the City of El 
Paso Downtown Development Corporation would be authorized to increase its borrowing capacity 
from $52.8 million to $60.8 million. This would allow construction of the ballpark as presently 
designed and envisioned. Some of the project cost would be funded through revenue generated by 
favorable interest rates on the bond market. Sources of funding to repay those bonds include the 
following: 

o $48.7 million would be repaid through Hotel Occupancy (HOT) Tax Revenues, as approved 
by voters in November 2012. 

o $12.1 million would be repaid with MountainStar’s additional funding commitment. 
o $0 would be repaid by El Paso property taxpayers. 

 
 Amending the Lease Agreement to extend the term and non-relocation clause: Over the 30-year-

term of the lease, these provisions would generate the additional $12.1 million from the following: 
o Additional Rent due to annual increase: $7,715,610. 
o Additional Rent due to 5-year lease extension: $1,610,510. 
o Parking: $1,057,377. 
o Ticket Surcharges: $1,742,374. 

 
 Amending the Development Agreement: This amends the development agreement to be more 

precisely aligned with the final construction plans and documents. 
 Amending the Construction-Manager-at-Risk contract: This allows the city to align the construction 

budget with MountainStar’s increased financial commitment. 
 Amending the Design contract: This allows for the increased level of effort of the designers to align 

with MountainStar’s increased financial commitment. 
 
 ###  

SUMMARY 







 
DOWNTOWN BALLPARK VENUE PROJECT BOND FINANCING 

City of El Paso Downtown Development Corporation 

 
 



Member FINRA & SIPC © 2013 
 First Southwest Company 1 

Triple-A Baseball Park  

• The City of El Paso Downtown Development Corporation intends to issue 
Special Revenues Bonds secured by a special hotel occupancy tax, Team 
revenues and a “subject to appropriation” City backstop. 

 
• On November 6, 2012, the voters of the City authorized financing of a sports 

and community venue project within the City and to impose an additional 
(2%) hotel occupancy tax on rooms located within the City.  
 

• Additional revenues considered for                                                       
repayment include a Ticket Surcharge,                                                       
Rent, Sales Tax, & Parking Revenues.  
 
 



Member FINRA & SIPC © 2013 
 First Southwest Company 

 
          Amendment to Parameter Authorization 

• Parameter authorization will enable sale of special revenue bonds at 
optimum timing and structure within 6 month period 

 
• Corporation Board delegates final pricing authority to Pricing Officer(s) 
 
• Corporation will change the following sale parameters in Corporation’s 

Resolution as follows: 
– Aggregate Principal Amount of Issue - $60,800,000 
– Final Maturity Date – December 31, 2045 
– No changes to TICs or Expiration of Delegated Authority 
 

• Pricing Officer can only approve sale if parameters are met.  



Member FINRA & SIPC © 2013 
 First Southwest Company 3 

C
as

h 
Fl

ow
 M

od
el

 
 



Member FINRA & SIPC © 2013 
 First Southwest Company 4 

Estimated 
Difference between 
the Revenues and 

the Cost to Finance 
Ballpark 

Surplus of 
Ballpark 
related 

revenues and 
HOT revenues 

is $27.801 
million 



Member FINRA & SIPC © 2013 
 First Southwest Company 

Key Points 

• Excess revenues* from Ballpark through the 
end of the lease term: 
 
General revenues     $20,805,855 
HOT Revenues          6,996,070 
          $27,801,926 
 
*Includes Sales Taxes of $6,254,512  generated by the ballpark but not required to fund the new debt 
requirements. 

 
 
  



Member FINRA & SIPC © 2013 
 First Southwest Company 

Key Points 

• Original size of issuance will increase from $52.8 
million to $60.8 million ($8 million increase) 

• Funded by additional team revenues in the amount of 
$11.4 million through increase of $200,000 per year 
rent (with 10% escalation clause) and extension of 
lease for an additional five years (team revenues plus 
HOT) 

• Additional $750,000 in contributions to the Capital 
Improvement Fund for a total new team contribution 
of $12.125 million 
 
  



Member FINRA & SIPC © 2013 
 First Southwest Company 

Key Points 

Cash Flows from Additional Team Revenues: 



Member FINRA & SIPC © 2013 
 First Southwest Company 

          Recommendation for action by the City Council 

City Administrative Staff recommends 
approval of the amended resolution to 

authorize $60.8 million of bonds and the 
amendment to the Lease Agreement to extend 

the term and non-relocation clause and the 
amendment to the Development Agreement 



Member FINRA & SIPC © 2013 
 First Southwest Company 

Questions? 



El Paso  Ballpark

Enhancements

William F. Studer, Jr. 

Deputy City Manager

City of El Paso



How do we pay for the additional items?

• Mountain Star doubles lease amount from 
$200,000 to $400,000 per year

• Mountain Star increases lease term from 
25 years to 30 years

• Nominal term of financing moves to 30 
years allowing for additional parking 
revenues, ticket surcharge and lease 
revenues to be considered



Cash Flows from 

Additional Team Revenues:







What do we receive for 

the additional investment?

• Right field buildings including party 

decks, bullpen bar, team store

• Centerfield play area including water 

feature

• Fourth level of suites, premium seats and 

press area

• Functional and decorative roof



Key Points
• Original size of issuance will increase from $52.8 

million to $60.8 million ($8 million increase)

• Funded by additional team revenues in the amount 

of $11.4 million through increase of $200,000 per 

year rent (with 10% escalation clause) and 

extension of lease for an additional five years 

(team revenues plus HOT)

• Additional $750,000 in contributions to the 

Capital Improvement Fund for a total new team 

contribution of $12.125 million



C

as

h 

Fl

o

w 

M

o

de

l



Estimated 

Difference between 

the Revenues and 

the Cost to Finance 

Ballpark

Surplus of 

Ballpark related 

revenues and 

HOT revenues 

is $27.801 

million



Amendment to Parameter 

Authorization
• Parameter authorization will enable sale of special revenue bonds at 

optimum timing and structure within 6 month period

• Corporation Board delegates final pricing authority to Pricing 
Officer(s)

• Corporation will change the following sale parameters in 
Corporation’s Resolution as follows:
– Aggregate Principal Amount of Issue - $60,800,000

– Final Maturity Date – December 31, 2045

– No changes to TICs or Expiration of Delegated Authority

• Pricing Officer can only approve sale if parameters are met. 



Recommendation for action by the 

City Council

For Items 9 and 10A:

Staff recommends approval of the amended 

resolution to authorize $60.8 million of 

bonds and the amendment to the Lease 

Agreement to extend the term and non-

relocation clause and the amendment to the 

Development Agreement



Recommendation for action by the 

City Council (continued)
Item 10B:  “Discussion and action regarding a Resolution that 

the City Manager be authorized to sign the First Amendment to 

the Agreement for Professional Services by and between the 

City of El Paso and Populous, Inc., to add design, modification,

steel detailing, and survey coordination services and to adjust 

engineering and construction administration fees for an 

additional amount not to exceed $725,310. 

Item 10C:  “Discussion and action regarding a Resolution that 

the Target Budget for the Construction Phase Services as 

identified in Exhibit B of the January 8, 2013 Construction 

Manager at Risk Agreement between the City of El Paso and 

Jordan/Hunt, a Texas Joint Venture be revised in amount not to 

exceed $52,545,810.



Cost of Ballpark is paid by:

• Hotel Occupancy Tax

• Mountain Star Sports lease payments

• Ballpark Related Revenues
– Ticket surcharges

– Parking revenues

None of the cost is borne by the general revenues of the city. 
In fact the general fund will receive sales taxes collected on 
tickets, concession and merchandise in the ballpark.



Questions?


	El_Paso_Ballpark_Parameters.pdf
	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	�          Amendment to Parameter Authorization
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Key Points
	Key Points
	Key Points
	          Recommendation for action by the City Council
	Slide Number 10


